for a specific project and be defined by and embodied in a separate Task 

Assignment; and 

WHEREAS, the City desires to enter into Task Assignment Number 

Three to its Continuing Contract with Passero for services related to the 

Project, at a cost not to exceed thirty-nine thousand dollars and zero cents 

($39,000.00) in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Service Order 

(hereinafter “Task Assignment Three”), a copy of which is attached hereto as 

“Exhibit A” and made a part of this resolution, and the Continuing Contract. 

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined that it is in the best